2155405818

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
	e record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
WILLIAM BRUNSKILL JANUARY 24, 1995 JOHN FREDERICK CAREFULL JANUARY 24, 1995 PAUL JOHN AKENS JANUARY 24, 1995	Name: COURTAULDS FIBRES (HOLDINGS) LIMITED Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 50 GEORGE STREET	
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Officers Address:	
✓ Assignment	O'third courself	
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: LONDON State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Otate.	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED KINGDOM Zip:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) 5,582,766 tached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:MARY E. BAK. HOWSON & HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: SUITE 210	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 501 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: FORT WASHINGTON	8. Payment Information	
State: PA Zip:19034	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:(215) 540-9200	· ·	
Fax Number: (215) 540-5818	b. Deposit Account Number 08-3040	
Email Address: mebak@howsonandhowson.com	Authorized User Name Howson & Howson	
9. Signature: Ney 8. Rok	Nov 17. 2006	
Signature	Nov 17, 2006	
MARY E. BAK	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) about be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

2155405818

EXHIBIT

PATENTS ONLY JX664tisA Tab sentings = = = Fig. Tab sentings = Fig. Name of conveying party(ses) William Erunskfirs John Frederick Carefull, Paul John Akatis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) Additional name(s) a software Tab sentings Tab sentings Tab sentings =	Trademaik Office
To the Hororatis Commissioner of Platents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents is 0.597 Name of conveying party(ies) William Brunskill John Frederick Carefull, Paul John Aketis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes & No 3 Nature of conveyance: If Xi Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: January 24, 1995 Additional name(s) a address: 50 George Str. Kingleton Execution Date: January 24, 1995 Additional name(s) a address of the application is: 50 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 50 A. Patant Application No.(s) PCT/GE93/01753 Additional name(s) a conveying party(iss) Additional name(s) a patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) For CB/381, 833 Filed: 2/7/95 PCT/GE93/01753 Additional name(s) a conveying party(iss) Additional name(s) a patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Total ramber of applications and patents in the conveying party is whom correspondence conveying party is a party is whom correspondence conveying party is a party is a party in the conveying party is a party is a party in the conveying party is a party in the conveying party is a party is a party in the conveying party in the conveying party in the conveying party in the conveying party in t	▼
Name of conveying party(iss): William ErunsKill John Frederick Carefull, Paul John Aketis Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? □ Yes & No 3 Name of conveyance: Xi Assignment	hereol.
William Brunskirt John Frederick Carefull, Paul John Akers Additional nume(s) of corresying partyles) attached? □ Yes & No 3 Nature of conveying partyles) attached? □ Yes & No 3 Nature of conveying partyles) attached? □ Yes & No 4 Marger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ City: London Shifts: □ Internal Address: 50 George Str. City: London Shifts: □ Internal Address: 50 George Str. Additional number(s) and party 24, 1995 Additional number(s) a address(s) attached? □ Yes & No Additional number(s) a address(s) attached? □ Yes & No Additional number(s) a address(s) attached? □ Yes & No Additional number(s) a address(s) attached? □ Yes & No B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) COB/361, 833 filed: 2/7/95 PCT/GE93/01753 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No Shame and address of party to whom correspondence Corx arring document should be mailed: □ George A. Smith, Jr. Name: Howson & H	
Carefull, Paul John Aketis Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? □ Yes & No 3 Nature of conveyance: □ Kind Assignment □ Merger Street Address: 50 George Stree	ا سام
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? □ Yee 8 No 3 Nature of conveyance: 5 X□ Assignment □ Merger □ Charge of Name □ Other Executive Agreement □ Charge of Name City: London Execution Date: January 24, 1995 Additional name(s) & address(s) etiached? □ Yee Add	.eu .
Nature of conveyance:	,
Nature of conveyance:	
Street Address: 50 George Str. Security Agreement Cl Change of Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: London Steller In the City: London Steller In the City: London Steller In the City: London Kind Communication Date: January 24, 1995 Additional name(s) & additional name(s	et
City: London State: Int Landon Kind dom Execution Date: January 24, 1995 Additional number(s) & actives(s) etiached? D. Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Control of the application is: Contro	
Execution Date: January 24, 1995 Additional name(s) & activess(es) estached? C. Yee Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) PCT/GE93/01753 Additional numbers effected? C. Yee & No Contaming document should be mailed: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: Howson & Howson Internal Address: Box 457 C. Authorized to be charged to deposit a Street Address: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Total number of applications and plicents and plicents are contamined document should be mailed: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: Howson & Howson Internal Address: Box 457 C. Authorized to be charged to deposit a Street Address: B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C. Total rumber of applications and plicents are contamined to deposit a street Address: B. Patent No.(s) C. Total rumber of applications and plicents are contamined to deposit a street Address: C. Authorized to be charged to deposit a street Address:	471P-
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) C8/381,833	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) O8/381,833	161 No -
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution data of the application is: A. Patant Application No.(s) O8/381,833	.,,-
A. Patent Application No.(s) 1. 08/381,833	
A. Patent Application No.(s) O8/381,833	7 - 1
PCT/GE93/01753 Additional numbers effected? Q Yes & No Street Address:	
PCT/GE93/01753 Additional numbers effected? □ Yes & No Street Address:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cork aming document should be mailed: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: Howson & Howson internal Address: Box 457 Call Authorized to be charged to deposit a Street Address: 8 Deposit account runnber:	
Cork aming document should be mailed: George A. Smith, Jr. Name: Howson & Howson internal Address: Eox 457 Cl Authorized to be charged to deposit a Street Address: 8 Deposit account runnber:	
Caprige A. Smith, Jr. (A) Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
internal Address: Box 457	است 00۔ا
Street Address:	₩
Street Address: 8 Deposit account rusniber:	
	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 (2 - 3 - 4 - 3 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4 - 4	14
City: Spring House State: PA ZIP: 19477 (Attach deplicate copy of this page if peopleg by day	ORR MITOURS)
DO NOT USE THE SPACE	Augus (2017) (2017) (2017) (2017)
W11117/ 03/13/95 UB3B1B33	10 may 543
3) Statement and signature. 3) Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy o
the original document.	\$77
George A. Smith, Jr. /93756072	, · .
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet/attachments, and documents.	24/95 Data

RECORDED A S S I G N M E N T FATERT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEB 27 95

WHEREAS we, William BRUNSKILL; John Frederick CAREFULL; Paul John AKERS

subjects of the Queen of Great Britain, residing at 18 Lupin Close, Burbage, Hinckley, Leicestershire LE10 2UJ United Kingdom; 63 Kirby Road, Earlsdon, Coventry CV5 6HL, United Kingdom; Kingdom; 542 Binley Road, Binley, Coventry CV3 2DQ, United Kingdom

have made an invention entitled METHOD OF PRODUCING FIBRE OR FILM

for which application for a patent was made in the United kingdom under No. 9217599.1 and for which we have made international Patent Application No. PCT/GB93/01753 and for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and WHEREAS Courtaulds Fibres (Holdings) Limited are desirous of acquiring an interest therein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said William BRUNSKILL. John Frederick CAREFULL and Paul John AKERS

by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said Contaulds Fibres (Holdings) Limited the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application No. PCT/GB93/01753 and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Courtaulds Fibres (Holdings)Limited in accordance with this Assignment.

Witness our hands this 34th day of January 1995

WITNESSES

PUBOLE ENDOLEY SWAD

ES MELANE AVE BEDWARTH HORESTON MORKS CVI2 DES CREAT BESTAIN 5. Cland Sindo Siman Challe 121 BERLEFORD AVE FOLKSNIM COVENTRY CV6 53A

COMEST IN SCHOOL

1995